STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 345566 345566			· /		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		B. WING		03/12/2021			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			s	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
PRUITTHEALTH-UNION POINTE				510 WEST HIGHWAY 74 NONROE, NC 28110			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)			
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F 000				
	and complaint investi was onsite 03/08/202 03/10/2021. Additiona offsite on 03/11/2021 the exit date was 03/ complaint allegations Event ID#UJ3N11.	et a recertification survey gation. The survey team (1, 03/09/2021 and al information was obtained and 03/12/2021. Therefore, 12/2021. 8 of the 8 were not substantiated.					
F 677 SS=D	CFR(s): 483.24(a)(2) §483.24(a)(2) A resid out activities of daily I	ent who is unable to carry iving receives the necessary good nutrition, grooming, and	F 677		3/26/21		
	by: Based on observatio and staff interviews, t dependent resident w (Resident # 74) for 1 activities of daily living Findings included: Resident #74 was rea 8/9/20 with medical d unspecified dementia disturbance, persona ischemic attack, and residual deficits.	admitted to the facility on iagnoses inclusive of without behavioral I history of transient cerebral infarction without		This plan of correction constitutes a written allegation of substantial compliance with Federal and Medicaid requirements. Preparation and/or execution of this correction does not constitute admission or agreement by th provider of the truth of items alleged or conclusions set forth for the alleged deficiencies. The plan of correction is prepared and/or executed solely becaus it is required by the provision of the stat and federal law. It also demonstrates of good faith and desire to continue to improve the quality of care and services our residents.	se e ır		
	dated 2/2/21 revealed	al Minimum Data Set (MDS) d she was moderately and required extensive onal hygiene.		The affected resident⊡s facial hair was removed promptly on 3/10/2021 once it was brought to the attention of staff.			

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION	OMB NO. 0938-03 (X3) DATE SURVEY
ON	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· · /		COMPLETED
	345566	B. WING		03/12/2021
R SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP	CODE
ION POINTE			3510 WEST HIGHWAY 74 MONROE, NC 28110	
ACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE COMPLETION THE APPROPRIATE DATE
ed From page	e 1	F 67	77	
Summary statement of DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) 77 Continued From page 1 77 Resident #74's comprehensive care plan included a focus area that she required assistance with ADL. A review of the March 2021 Point of Care ADL category report revealed Resident #74 received a shower on 3/8/21. During an observation and interview with Resident #74 on 3/8/2021 at 11:23 AM, she had facial hair approximately 1/4 inches in length scattered above her top lip, surrounding the edges of her mouth and on her chin. Resident #74 reported she desired to have the hair removed from her face. An observation on 3/09/21 at 10:43 AM revealed Resident #74 was in her room dressed in her personal clothing. She continued to have the facial hair removed although she wanted no hair on her face. On 3/10/21 at 9:29 AM, an observation of Resident #74 revealed facial hair remained as observed two days prior. During an observation of Resident #74 and an interview with Nurse Aide (NA) #1 on 3/10/21 at 11:00 AM, NA #1 reported she assisted Resident #74 with a shower on 3/8/21, however, she forgot to shave her facial hair. NA #1 stated residents were usually shaved during their shower time.			To ensure those with the p affected are not affected, a residents were assessed f 3/10/2021. No other resid to have the condition. All nurses and nurses aide care for dependent female educated on assessing for with residents unable to pr independent ADL care. Th were provided by the direct and/or the interim clinical of coordinator. In order to monitor for con compliance, the administra of nursing will observe 5 fe 3x/week for unwanted faci- weeks, 3 female residents weeks, 2 female residents weeks, 2 female residents week, then PRN. The findi reviewed at the next scheor meeting. Completion date 3/26/21	all female for facial hair on lents were noted es providing e residents were r shaving needs rovide hese inservices ctor of nursing competency tinued ator or director emale residents ial hair for 3 5 2x/week for 2 5 weekly x 1 ings will be
	MEDICARE & NCIES INN R SUPPLIER IION POINTE SUMMARY ST EACH DEFICIENC ACH DEFICIENC AC	ION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 345566 R SUPPLIER ION POINTE SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL EQUIATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Hed From page 1 Int #74's comprehensive care plan included area that she required assistance with w of the March 2021 Point of Care ADL y report revealed Resident #74 received a on 3/8/21. an observation and interview with ht #74 on 3/8/2021 at 11:23 AM, she had air approximately 1/4 inches in length ed above her top lip, surrounding the of her mouth and on her chin. Resident orted she desired to have the hair d from her face. ervation on 3/09/21 at 10:43 AM revealed ht #74 was in her room dressed in her al clothing. She continued to have the air observed on 3/8/21. Resident #74 d no one had asked if she wanted to have al hair removed although she wanted no her face. D/21 at 9:29 AM, an observation of nt #74 revealed facial hair remained as ed two days prior. an observation of Resident #74 and an w with Nurse Aide (NA) #1 on 3/10/21 at M, NA #1 reported she assisted Resident n a shower on 3/8/21, however, she forgot e her facial hair. NA #1 stated residents sually shaved during their shower time.	MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES NCIES ION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTI/ A. BUILDIN ION 345566 B. WING	MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES NOIES [X1] PROVIDERSUPPLIERCLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A BUILDING 345566 B. WING R SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP IDIO POINTE STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES D EQUATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREVIDERS PLAN OI CECOLUTTORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFX Int #74's comprehensive care plan included area that she required assistance with area that she required assistance with area that she required assistance with at 74 on 3/8/2021 at 11:23 AM, she had air approximately 1/4 inches in length air observation and interview with at 174 on 3/02/21 at 10:43 AM revealed to have the hair d from her face. All nurses and nurses aid care for dependent female educated on assessing for with residents unable to p independent ADL care. V/21 at 9:29 AM, an observation of ther face. In order to monitor for con compliance, the administr. V/21 at 9:29 AM, an observation of ther face. In arenever added facial hair remained as ed two days prior. an observation of Resident #74 and an with Nurse Aide (MA) #1 on 3/10/21 at M. NA# if repended has essisted Resident tha a shower on 3/8/21, however, she forgot e her facial hair. NA #1 stated residents week in the road facial hair remained as eravation of Resident #74 and an interview inducted with

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 5

		MEDICAID SERVICES				D. 0938-039
TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA ND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING _	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345566	B. WING		03	/12/2021
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PRUITTHE	EALTH-UNION POINTE			510 WEST HIGHWAY 74 IONROE, NC 28110		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 677		re assisted with shaving ent #74 should have been	F 677			
	on 3/10/21 at 12:19 F were expected to hav desired, as needed a	ng (DON) was interviewed PM. She stated residents re facial hair removed as s well as during their shower ated she would instruct staff 74's facial hair.				
F 812 SS=E		ore/Prepare/Serve-Sanitary 2)	F 812			3/18/21
	§483.60(i) Food safety requirements. The facility must -					
	state or local authoriti (i) This may include for from local producers, and local laws or regu (ii) This provision doe facilities from using p gardens, subject to co safe growing and food (iii) This provision doe	ed satisfactory by federal, ies. bod items obtained directly subject to applicable State ulations. es not prohibit or prevent roduce grown in facility pompliance with applicable				
	serve food in accorda standards for food se This REQUIREMENT by: Based on an observa record review, the fac potentially hazardous	prepare, distribute and ince with professional rvice safety. is not met as evidenced ation, staff interviews and sility failed to remove a food from refrigeration. was available for use and		The registered dietician immediat discarded the rolls of ground meat 3/8/2021. Furthermore, the registe dietician inspected all meat in refri	on ered	

Event ID: UJ3N11

Facility ID: 080171

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 5

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
			A. BUILDING				
		345566	B. WING	03/12/2021			
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
PRUITTHEALTH-UNION POINTE				510 WEST HIGHWAY 74 IONROE, NC 28110			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION		
F 812	Continued From page	• 3	F 812				
		ngealed blood in the walk-in /s after removal from the d in 1 of 1 walk-in		to ensure no other meet was effe None were noted.	ected.		
	indicated food items will be stored based of Department of Agricu Reference Shelf Life I The USDA Storage T updated 02/29/2016 of beef, ground poultry a used within 1 to 2 day and Drug Administrati dated July 2020 also hamburger and other	I, Dating and Storage fety revised 10/18/2017 which require refrigeration on the United States lture (USDA) Quick List. imes for Refrigerated Foods directed refrigerated ground and stew meat should be ys. The United States Food ion Cold Storage Food Chart indicated uncooked ground meats can be safely		To ensure on-going compliance, registered dietician educated all staff on proper labeling procedur thawing meats. Staff will label ar meets with a use by date. In add they were in-serviced on the need discard any meet that exceeds the labeled date. (3/18/2021) The administrator or registered of will inspect all thawing meets to of proper storage is maintained 3x/ weeks, then 2x/week x 2 weeks PRN. The findings will be review next schedule QAPI meeting. Completion date 3/18/21	dietary e for ny thawing dition, dito nis lietitian ensure week x 3 and then		
	the third shelf of the v 5 five-pound package on a rimmed tray. Blo two thirds of the tray of packages. Approximal appeared congealed. against the ground be handwritten note with 02/23/2021." The four contained two rimmed	8/2021 at 9:52 AM revealed valk-in refrigerator contained as of uncooked ground beef ood covered approximately underneath the ground beef ately one third of the blood A piece of paper propped bef packages contained a the message: "4 rolls pulled urth and bottom shelf d trays of clear plastic licken pieces. The plastic					

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES					FORM	D: 03/30/2021 APPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) F		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345566	B. WING			_	03/	12/2021
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE		
PRUITTHE	EALTH-UNION POINTE				3510 WEST HIGHWAY 74			
					MONROE, NC 28110			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		(EACH CORRE) CROSS-REFERE	S PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE NCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	responsible for kitche included food prepara reported the hand-wri packages of ground b the freezer on 02/23/2 refrigerator. The RD the note or reason for ground beef packages the note. The RD exp to be used for the lun 03/10/2021 but would The RD reported the s have been used or dis Interview with the Coor revealed she did not no from the freezer. The the walk-in refrigerato not noticed the thawes A second interview with 10:00 AM revealed he daily for sanitation an RD reported he did no beef or hand-written r removal from the free inspections.	n management which ation and safety. The RD tten message indicated the beef had been removed from 2021 to thaw in the did not know the origin of the different amount of s in the refrigerator and on blained the ground beef was ch meal planned on be immediately discarded. thawed ground beef should scarded after 2 days. bk on 03/08/2021 at 9:58 AM remove the ground beef e Cook reported she used or on a regular basis and had d ground beef packages. th the RD on 03/08/2021 at e checked the cold storage d proper food storage. The ot notice the thawed ground note which indicated date of	F	812		DEFICIENCY)		
	11:43 AM revealed th	e ground beef should be ng to the facility's policy and						

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 5